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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

HASSAN ABBAS 

SAAD AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

AROBIA KUSAR 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 

MUHAMMAD SALMAN 

MUHAMMAD UMER 

ABDUL REHMAN 

MUHAMMAD TALHA 

AHSAN NAWAZ 

NAVEED AHMED 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

AAMIR RAZA 

MOHSIN RAZA 

ABDUL RAUF 

FAZAL ABBAS

MANZOOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

BASHARAT ALI

JAHANGEER AHMAD

KHALID MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHOKHAR

SHAUKAT ALI

ABDUL HAFEEZ

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

BASHIR AHMED

SHAMASUDDIN

ALLAH BAKHSH

ALLHA DITTA

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

20400263

20400705

20401960

20402064

20401080

20400736

20401258

20400562

20400207

20401407

20402014

20401135

20400673

20400757

20401686

BHAKKAR

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

LAHORE

JEHLUM

SARGODHA

LAHORE

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

KASUR

BHAKKAR

SHEIKHUPURA

BHAKKAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR    -  (BS-12)

PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

30 Case #  5H2022

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

31

34

SHAHER YAR 

AHSAN ULLAH 

TASLEEM ABBAS 

SAMI ULLAH 

ABDUL RAHEEM 

ALI MUJTABA 

SHAHZAIB LIAQAT 

RAHMAT ULLAH 

IRFAN ULLAH 

MUHAMMAD DILAWAR 

KASHAN AKRAM 

USMAN HAIDER 

MARYAM SAEED (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD ARIF (Selected
Against Special Persons
Quota)

SHER JUNG

TALIB HUSSAIN

GHULAM HUR

TANVEER AHMED

SHER MUHAMMAD

SHUJAAT HUSSAIN

LIAQAT ALI

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHER

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

SAEED AHMED

LIAQAT ALI

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

20401390

20400431

20401521

20400153

20401977

20400389

20400394

20400093

20400355

20400173

20401480

20400026

20401559

20400084

MULTAN

M. GARH

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAHORE

LAHORE

M.B.DIN

LAHORE

VEHARI

FAISALABAD

JHANG

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR    -  (BS-12)

PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

30 Case #  5H2022

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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44 KHADIJA PERVEEN (Selected
Against Women Quota)
MUHAMMAD SADIQUE

30 20401678 KHANEWAL RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR    -  (BS-12)

PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

30 Case #  5H2022

28

29

30

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

MUHAMMAD AKRAM 

MURTAZA 

SAJID ALI 

KASHIF HAMEED 

CH MUHAMMAD ABDUL QADIR
AKRAM 

FAYYAZ ALI HASSAN 

HAFIZ ARFAT AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD YASIR IMTIAZ 

MOHSIN RAZA 

MUBASHAR ALI 

MUHAMMAD AMIR 

MUHAMMAD ASHIQ

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

ABDUL SATTAR

ABDUL HAMEED

CH MUHAMMAD AKRAM

ABDUL KHALIQ

ABDUL GHAFFAR

IMTIAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

SARDAR AHMAD

MANZOOR ELAHI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

20401780

20400506

20400940

20402149

20400852

20400550

20401360

20401268

20402084

20401846

20402133

KASUR

KASUR

CHINIOT

SARGODHA

MULTAN

SARGODHA

LAHORE

CHINIOT

PAKPATTAN

KASUR

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

WOMEN QUOTA
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Department:
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR    -  (BS-12)

PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

30 Case #  5H2022

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

MUHAMMAD UMAIR 

MUHAMMAD ZAHID MEHMOOD 

MUHAMMAD YASIR IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD NASIR 

MUHAMMAD NAEEM 

MUHAMMAD NAVEED 

ALI HASSAN 

ANSAR MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AMEER

DOST MUHAMMAD

KABIR AHMED

NISAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

JAVAID IQBAL

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20401705

20400528

20400652

20401279

20401138

20401906

20401785

M.B.DIN

OKARA

MIANWALI

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

ATTOCK

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

AMJAD IQBAL 

SIKANDAR ALI 

SABAHAT IQBAL 

SYED BILAWAL SHAH 

ABDUL WAHAB KARIM 

MEHMOND ALI

AMJAD ALI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SYED ISHAQ HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD GULZAR FARID

1

2

3

4

5

20401736

20400477

20400325

20400851

20400120

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

SARGODHA

T.T. SINGH

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR    -  (BS-12)

PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

30 Case #  5H2022

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

ADILA JAHANGIR 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD KAMRAN TARIQ 

AHSAN JAVAID 

MUHAMMAD MUNIR 

GHULAM AKBAR 

ZAIN AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD NAVEED IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD DANYAL 

MALIK JAHANGIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AMEER ANJUM

RANA JAVAID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MALIK GHULAM SARWAR

AHMAD  KHAN

MUHAMMAD AMEER

MUHAMMAD ALI

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

20400826

20400568

20402228

20400565

20401762

20400599

20400371

20401478

PAKPATTAN

OKARA

MULTAN

LODHRAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

MIANWALI

MULTAN

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL


