## MERIT LIST

Post : DATA ENTRY OPERATOR - (BS-12)

Department: PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

No. of Candidates Recommended 30

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	20400263	1	HASSAN ABBAS FAZAL ABBAS	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	20400705	2	SAAD AHMAD MANZOOR AHMAD	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	20401960	3	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR MUHAMMAD ILYAS	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	20402064	4	AROBIA KUSAR BASHARAT ALI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	20401080	5	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD YOUSAF JAHANGEER AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	20400736	б	MUHAMMAD SALMAN KHALID MAHMOOD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	20401258	7	MUHAMMAD UMER MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHOKHAR	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	20400562	8	ABDUL REHMAN SHAUKAT ALI	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	20400207	9	MUHAMMAD TALHA ABDUL HAFEEZ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	20401407	10	AHSAN NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	20402014	11	NAVEED AHMED BASHIR AHMED	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	20401135	12	MUHAMMAD WAQAS SHAMASUDDIN	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	20400673	13	AAMIR RAZA ALLAH BAKHSH	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	20400757	14	MOHSIN RAZA ALLHA DITTA	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	20401686	15	ABDUL RAUF MUHAMMAD ASLAM	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

### MERIT LIST

Post : DATA ENTRY OPERATOR - (BS-12)

Department: PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

No. of Candidates Recommended 30

						<b>Open Merit/Special</b>
<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	20401390	16	SHAHER YAR SHER JUNG	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	20400431	17	AHSAN ULLAH TALIB HUSSAIN	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	20401521	18	TASLEEM ABBAS GHULAM HUR	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	20400153	19	SAMI ULLAH TANVEER AHMED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	20401977	20	ABDUL RAHEEM SHER MUHAMMAD	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	20400389	21	ALI MUJTABA SHUJAAT HUSSAIN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
22	20400394	22	SHAHZAIB LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
23	20400093	23	RAHMAT ULLAH BASHIR AHMAD	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
24	20400355	24	IRFAN ULLAH MUHAMMAD SHER	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
25	20400173	25	MUHAMMAD DILAWAR BASHIR AHMAD	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
26	20401480	26	KASHAN AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
27	20400026	27	USMAN HAIDER MANZOOR HUSSAIN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
28	20401559	31	MARYAM SAEED (Selected Against Women Quota) SAEED AHMED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
29	20400084	34	MUHAMMAD ARIF (Selected Against Special Persons Quota) LIAQAT ALI	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

### MERIT LIST

Post : DATA ENTRY OPERATOR - (BS-12)

Department: PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

No. of Candidates Recommended 30

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
30	20401678	44	KHADIJA PERVEEN (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD SADIQUE	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
Fol	owing Cano	didate	(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit (	of Selection		
1	20401780	28	MUHAMMAD AKRAM MUHAMMAD ASHIQ	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
2	20400506	29	MURTAZA MUHAMMAD SARWAR	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
3	20400940	30	SAJID ALI ABDUL SATTAR	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
4	20402149	32	KASHIF HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
5	20400852	33	CH MUHAMMAD ABDUL QADIR AKRAM CH MUHAMMAD AKRAM	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME.	NDED
6	20400550	35	FAYYAZ ALI HASSAN ABDUL KHALIQ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	20401360	36	HAFIZ ARFAT AHMAD ABDUL GHAFFAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	20401268	37	MUHAMMAD YASIR IMTIAZ IMTIAZ HUSSAIN	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	20402084	38	MOHSIN RAZA MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	20401846	39	MUBASHAR ALI SARDAR AHMAD	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	20402133	40	MUHAMMAD AMIR MANZOOR ELAHI	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED

#### MERIT LIST

Post : DATA ENTRY OPERATOR - (BS-12)

Department: PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

No. of Candidates Recommended 30

**Open Merit/Special** Person/ Women/ <u>Sr.</u> Application Merit Candidate's Name/ Domicile Status Minorities etc. Father's Name No. No. No. 12 20401705 41 MUHAMMAD UMAIR NOT RECOMMENDED M.B.DIN ANSAR MEHMOOD 13 20400528 42 MUHAMMAD ZAHID MEHMOOD OKARA NOT RECOMMENDED MUHAMMAD AMEER 14 20400652 43 MUHAMMAD YASIR IQBAL MIANWALI NOT RECOMMENDED DOST MUHAMMAD 15 20401279 45 MUHAMMAD NASIR GUJRANWALA NOT RECOMMENDED KABIR AHMED 20401138 16 46 MUHAMMAD NAEEM SHEIKHUPURA NOT RECOMMENDED NISAR AHMAD 17 20401906 47 MUHAMMAD NAVEED ATTOCK NOT RECOMMENDED MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE 18 20401785 48 NOT RECOMMENDED ALI HASSAN FAISALABAD JAVAID IQBAL

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	20401736	AMJAD IQBAL MEHMOND ALI	SARGODHA	FAIL			
2	20400477	SIKANDAR ALI AMJAD ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	FAIL			
3	20400325	SABAHAT IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE	FAIL			
4	20400851	SYED BILAWAL SHAH SYED ISHAQ HUSSAIN SHAH	SARGODHA	FAIL			
5	20400120	ABDUL WAHAB KARIM MUHAMMAD GULZAR FARID	T.T. SINGH	FAIL			

#### MERIT LIST

Post : DATA ENTRY OPERATOR - (BS-12)

Department: PUNJAB POLICE/SPECIAL BRANCH, PUNJAB(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION

No. of Candidates Recommended 30

Case # 5H2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
6	20400826		ADILA JAHANGIR MALIK JAHANGIR AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	FAIL	
7	20400568		HAFIZ MUHAMMAD KAMRAN TARIQ MUHAMMAD AMEER ANJUM	OKARA	FAIL	
8	20402228		AHSAN JAVAID RANA JAVAID IQBAL	MULTAN	FAIL	
9	20400565		MUHAMMAD MUNIR MUHAMMAD JAMIL	LODHRAN	FAIL	
10	20401762		GHULAM AKBAR MALIK GHULAM SARWAR	MULTAN	FAIL	
11	20400599		ZAIN AHMAD AHMAD KHAN	LAHORE	FAIL	
12	20400371		MUHAMMAD NAVEED IQBAL MUHAMMAD AMEER	MIANWALI	FAIL	
13	20401478		MUHAMMAD DANYAL MUHAMMAD ALI	MULTAN	FAIL	

<u>Note</u> :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.